
Agenda Item: 3.B.4 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 9, 2014 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during April 2014. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

eiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

Approved by: ____________ N....;.;/ __ A ___________________ _ 
Assistant County Administrator Date 



Office of 
cl'inancial Management &. Budget 
:ontract Development &. Control 

P.O. Box 1989 

West Palm Beach, FL 33402-1989 

(561) 355-4150 

FAX: (561) 355-3675 

www.pbcgc;iv.com 

• 
Palm Beach County 

Board of County · 
Commissioners 

Priscilla A. Tuylor, Mayor 

Paulette Burdick, Vice Mayor 

Hal R. Valeche 

Shelley Vana 

Steven L. Abrams 

Mary Lou Berger . 

Jess R. Santamaria 

County Administrator 

Robert Weisman 

•~n Equal Opportunity 
Affirmative Action Employer" 

@ printed on recycled paper 

DATE: August 12, 2014 

TO: Honorable Priscilla A. Taylor, Mayor, and Members of the 

FROM: 

Board of County Commissioners f f c-r--

1 ,,1,1·~ Irwin L. Jacobowitz, Director \ 1
1/\/ ~ "4\, 

OFMB/Contract Development &· ontrol ;l 
i_,//" 

RE: Contract Activity Report for the Month of April 2014 

In accordance with Countywide PPM# CW-F-050, this report is 
submitted to Board Members and the Clerk's Finance Department for 
informational purposes. 

The enclosed package summarizes all items in relation to 
construction and design/consulting work approved by the Contract 
Review Committee and by the applicable Lead Departments during 
the month of April 2014. · 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report, feel free to 
contact me at 355-4150. 

ILJ:acs 
Enclosures· 

c: Stephen Weiss, Financial Services Manager (w/o enclosures) 
Janel Larvin, Minutes & Records Supervisor (w/enclosures) 
Milen Reynolds, Contract & Revenue Collections Compliance Specialist 
File 



. :.= .. ·.••.==~•.:·:·:··.•.::·•·:::; .••.••. :.:.::::.··.;:.·.:.·i .. j.:-;.·.:-.•.••·::,:···:::·.•.·.:.•.:.·.• .. · .. ·• .. ··.•.·!.·.:·:•··:: •. :.·.•.::.:.:':.:.: .•. • •• :.· ... •.···;.•···.•··=· .. · ··=···:···'·•········••==•·•:=:•·:•·:•:?•:::•'.9.~::T.H.EC:.Q~TRAC"f::••REVll;W;~QMMlll"l;e•EQR,T.tl~·.coNTJ:NU.lNG'::C.QNSIRUQTXON::•:CO,NTRACT:•:;::,=i\•:::•• 
·.:': :·:'.<"•· .. ,·.•: ==•DURING•THEiMONTH•OffAPRJL•:2014r:::::fr:::<>:.,,:,. :•:··· 

PROJECT 
Project #PB 07-03 
Lantana Wash Water Recovery System 
District #2 
Project #PB 07-03 (Task M-20) 
Security Door Repair and Replacement at PBIA 
District #Coun ide 

M-7 

Final 

Page 1 of 1 



PROJECT 
Project #2004507 A&B 

S.R. 7 Extension, I <:::i:x-h',}~JO/f1,f::f,J:,3cijJ'.,:J;i-:;{,.,/\I 
Persimmon Blvd. to 60th St. 1/ 

N. and 60th St. N. East of l:"-::0---::::--::- .. :::,_::;:-:,/:-:"::--=:---:::,.--=-

Royal Palm Beach Blvd. to 
S. R. 7 Extension 
Engineering & Public 
Works 
District #6 
Project #2009500 
Jog Road/N. of SR-710 to 
N. of Florida's Turnpike 
Engineering & Public 
Works 
District #1 

:>i:ilNC.B~As~?:::­
?(P~C.B~4$1:J: 
•:'AMOUNT:?> 

Page 1 of 2 

::cuMut.,trxve.r 
oRIGINAL r;c:{t'rdrA1f: //: 
AMOUNT :\}}j\lVIQI.JN]f/::: : DESCRIPTION 

$3,373,873.68 

:_:--:--· .. :c:--·---1 

previously 
three (3) 

section traffic signals 
with five (5) section 
traffic signals; Install 

<:::=:::<''':--:::::::,:_'>:::_' "' single-post signs as per 

-:_:·:::--=,=.:::·_,::_:_-_-.:,::,:·_:_•_---

FOOT specs, delete 
single-post signs 
(County specs), 
relocate multi-post and 
single post signs; 

:,:-:-.-::-----'----· __ , Install additional signs, 
•=:=:--:,_-,-;-_ -,:--=-=---_--,-- not included in original 

:----_::-:-----:--· _ ::---_,-:._:-;='.,,._,,-_,,-,,_,,,,_,:•-::-,--. scope. Reason for 
chan e: E, 0, 



- --- - -- =--= --:- _____ , ---: ,:::; - - = · :< = ,::\ PtiRi1.iG}r1-1e.::M<lNTHJJf: AP:iri1..:.2oi4 1:;: ::; ) :-: __ - ---- · - · ---- - -- -- - - -- · · ---

PROJECT 
Project #1997511C2B 
Seminole Pratt Whitney 
Road/South of M Canal to 
South of Orange Boulevard 
Engineering & Public 
Works 
District #6 

Project #2003507 A 
Congress Avenue/So. of 
Lantana Road to Lantana 
Road 
Engineering & Public 
Works 
District #3 

Reason for Change codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

_·:<XNC&EA.SE;? 
·•::-=(Q.e¢.Rl;A$t;):••,= 
-_ t•>AMQUNT( 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 2 of 2 

ORIGINAL 
AMOUNT 

$3,679,428.55 

$655,779.15 

\CUMULATIVE/ 
r{:-=•?:10¥j1..:;••::);:.:,:•: 

: ).))\.MQU~tr_:<:U DESCRIPTION 
Plug and abandon 

--: =-=-=-===-:-=-=•---• existing 18" HDPE 

:;\T·==:•<-==i•\=.-.'.-.<.=·-=•=- >=r<==0=/·1 pipes at sta. 327+96 

r:>c==:==:o:::=rv:>=:=\I (Sl'rt) and sta. 331+07 
(Sl'rt), includes as-

:._=,::=:==•:==•=:::===:-.,::.:=.::_-.-:_:=:•--,<::·-• 
•-••-===•-::-'=:=c-,=--•---_'= __ -: ___ -----•---•---, --=-·-•-- ,.- -•- •---=------ _, bu ilts; Raise existing 

--•-•-•=·=--•,=·- --::-- -• -. ·::•:---=-:==•·•·=·•:=='::. •• -_..-•<•====·=:-1 in let at sta. 3 22 + 3 6 
t=:.<:f-:_:-==.-=r:: __ ·=:_<: __ <: ______________ -_ .. ( 47'rt) approximately 

four ( 4) feet to match 
finished grade; 
Abandon existing 
A. R. V. vault south of 
pedestrian bridge 

_ ... __ .. ,•_:=•:=.>=•-::_•_•=-• includes as-builts . 
. _. __ :;:_·::c:-=-:-:•:-·--=::•:-:·--.•--::_-: 

Reason for change: 0, 
--=-=-·•-===-"·••:·.-•=•-:·=-=·-·=••-• R 

Contract time 
:::-:::;::: :;:\::?:JI extension of 21 days. 

___ -_;-·-·--=----,-=·- --=•=,:.:::: .. ::.:,=-==::.:=== 1 Reason for change: O 



PROJECT 
Project #12-015 
Southern Region Water 
Reclamation Facility 
Headworks By-pass Project 
Construction Administration 
and Part-time Inspection 
Services. 
Water Utilities 
District #5 
Project # 14200 
North County Government 
Center Courtroom Renovations 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #1 
Project #2014507S 
Gateway Boulevard and 
Military Trail Intersection 
Improvements - Study 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2014508S 
Acme Dairy Road and Sunset 
Palms Intersection 
Improvements - Study 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

Page 1 of 1 

CSA# 
11 

14 

N/A 

N/A 

DESCRIPTION 
Construction phase engineering 

,,:,,·::"':'::,,··:,:::.::.·-::_:-·.,.,_..:,:::.,.::,"' services associated with the 
construction of the Southern Region 
Water Reclamation Facility Headworks 
By-pass project. 

Architectural and engineering design 
. ., .... ,,,·.,-:.-:-.:-:-•.·'.I for renovation of Hearing Room 2711 

and Courtroom #2. 

Roadway analysis and plans, R/W 
study, report; R/W establishment and 
setup, prints. 

1-,::::if-~t~1.'!''.~•~-1:Y.:< o:1 Roadway analysis and plans; R/W 
study phase and prints. 



Project #13207 
PBSO W. Atlantic District 4 
Renovations 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #5 
Project # 13207 
PBSO W. Atlantic District 4 
Renovations 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #5 
Project #14208 
Glades Office Building - 2nd Floor 
North Wing 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #6 
Project #14-012 
2014 Miscellaneous Financial 
Services 
Water Utilities 
District #Coun ide 
Project # 11-038 
Lift Station Rehabilitation -
Construction Management 
Assistance 
Water Utilities 
District #7 

Auth. 39, 
Supp. 3 

47 

Auth. 57, 
Supp. 1 

67 

Page 1 of 6 

Preparation of separate construction 

Bidding and construction 
administration services. 

Programming and space planning. 

Provide consulting support services 
on matters related to R&R 
management and other 
miscellaneous tasks. 

Provide construction management 
assistance for the Lift Station 
Rehabilitation project. 



PROJECT 
Project # N/ A 
PBIA Escalators Overall 
Assessment Report 
Airports 
District #2 
Project # N/ A 
PBIA Traffic Enplane Coating -
Testing Services 
Airports 
District #2 
Project # N/ A 
PBIA Neutral Host Distributed 
Antennae and WiFi System 
(DAS/WIFI) - Request for 
Proposal (RFP) Support Services 
Airports 
District #2 
Project # 11-022 
Belvedere Homes Infrastructure 
Improvements, Phase II 
Water Utilities 
District #7 
Project # 14-015 
SW Belle Glade Watermain 
Improvement Zone 2 and 
Watermain Improvement along 
SE Avenue G · 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

=•:,::••'it:JXNCREASE)••tI.:=•:••• 
·•·••:••-•,:=coe.tieis~,•:-••·•;•••::1

•· 

CSA# = :1/):;{AM.OIJN.T-.•+:= DESCRIPTION 
III-14-
DOA-A-

004 

III-14-
DOA-A-

005 

III-14-
DOA-A-

006 

Auth. 8, 
Supp. 2 

Auth. 10, 
Supp. 1 

Page 2 of 6 

services. 

Provide professional engineering 
services. 

Provide professional engineering 
services. 

Additional construction phase 
services, including alternate bid 
services and extended base bid 
contract duration. 

,_-__ -._-.<='= .-_,_;•·.=_=_-J•'_.:'.;_y;,;,1;;.,\J•-•v"-'•---=•==.::=,.:::, Survey, design and permitting 
'>',\.•/=••-::•-====:::=:='·=·=-·=::-==-= -=-------•-·=--------•• services in connection with six (6) 

Aerial Crossings in four locations of 
the South Florida Conservancy 

--•_- __ -,--.-- -_-,-.-, •••• ,,---,-=--•---,=-·--=-,,-:-,-=-•----==•·•:•-,·-=-• District's Canal 1 along SE Avenue G, 

·::•:;,•:.:.;::-;:_-:::,::;:_::I 

adding approx. 320 LF of watermain 
replacement, and eliminating 1, 375 
LF of watermain from El Prado to 

-•--:-_-_-.-.-.. --,-::···.,-',•_-_--__ --,---==-·-,• Hillsborou h Canal. 



PROJECT 
Project #11391 
Morikami Museum - Sanitary 
Improvements 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #5 

Project #14365 
John Prince Park - Sanitary 
Improvements 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #3 

Project # N/ A 
North Jupiter Flatwoods Natural 
Area 
Environmental Resources 

•v•.:•'.-··.:·.· -:-1 Management 
District #1 

:::. :::::::: .. :c::::J:NC:R.EASE'··:::::-,::•:::-'•: ::, 
i;::;::::i .. Cb'.~CRE~Asiji;•\i1['. 

CSA# ... :.:::::::.:::·;;;:::AMOtJN1):•:<•:•i•i:::· DESCRIPTION 
Auth. 3, 
Supp. 1 

6 

ERM13-
10A 

Page 3 of 6 

,:):::t::9'·-?~,~-t:'"'-"Y'~:::'::::r::':I Site meetings, update utility data by 
/?t:\tiillt:i!fi;lf:;.•.i\F:<;:{J' survey, prepare 

construction/permitting drawings for 
1.::·t,JI/i':t:Jr:c·)) ................... ···.•·.·.······ maintenance and caretakers area, 

:/;\//:('(iif)\):){::o:i bidding assistance, construction 
administration and provide estimate 
of probable construction cost to 
remove existing septic systems and 
install new sanitary system in this 

····· .. :._-•_•·•-•···'.· ••::::.\?./ ...... :.:::: ..... , area of the site; Removal of four 
septic tanks and drainfields, new lift 
stations and gravity lines serving the 
stations. 
Site meetings, survey, electrical 
engineering, construction/permitting 
drawings, bidding assistance, 
construction administration and 

·:· .. •.·.·.····.··.·-··C-.,• 

.·.·.·-:•·•···· ·· .. ·.·:Ie:.>::.•:.:':::'.:0:::1 provide an estimate of probable 
construction cost to remove existing 
septic systems and install new 
sanitary system for restrooms 

:•:•:,:::,:.:.:.:_.::-:-:.:::.:: .. ,,.::•:-·:'.•·.····::.:, designated as 'B-1' and the 'Center 
Drive Pavilion'; Removal of two 

····•· .. ·.····.·.·.• septic tanks and drainfields and 
replace with new pump stations, 
gravity lines and connections to city 
force main. 



PROJECT 
Project #2013605 
Loxahatchee River Road Gravity 
Wall Repairs 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #14216 
Homeless Resource Center -
Termite Damage Repairs 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #7 

Project #2012516 
Kirk Road Bridge over LWDD L-9 
Canal 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

Project # N/ A 
2014 Countywide Coastal Aerial 
Program 
Information System Services 
District #Coun wide 
Project # 14-041 
WTP 3 VFD's for Transfer Pumps 
Water Utilities 
District #5 

CSA# 
1 

1 

N/A 

2 

50 

Page 4 of 6 

DESCRIPTION 
Construction phase services. 

Site review of termite damaged 
areas, provide structural plans and 
details for reinforcing the wood truss 
roof structure ( after eradication of 
termites), cost estimates for repairs, 

:: :::;:-:: :\ ·:::.::.: < r: ::::-::,-:::::'·'·:::-:·.i bidding phase services and 

construction hase services. 
Soil testing; Concrete and masonry 
materials; Aggregate testing; Asphalt 
testing; Inspection services; Field 
exploration; Miscellaneous services; 
Engineering and professional 
services. 
Color digital orthophotos 1"=100' 
horizontal accuracy, 0.5 foot ground 

1::::,: :::•::.::,:::::.:: ·.:. : "·''''' ·-:,•,".:. ::: .· .:,:,: ·.::::,:: .::.· :::., :'·I reso I uti on. 

:'.::'::.:::_:.p,.-,.:;:\;./',)U'.,V.\./c::':>,-:::-::::-•-:.1 Provide electrical and 
instrumentation design services for 

:::::::\ c=t<:tt,':''\,:J the addition of variable frequency 
Ft+u:,(:_) >> .. :>. :t}/}_;j·::-.r•····::.··:;:•· .. • drives to all seven transfer pumps in 

.. · .. · · .. ··· the transfer um room. 



PROJECT 
Project # N/ A 
PBCDOA - Real Estate 
Consulting Services 
Airports 
District #2 

Project #2014713 
Canyon Lakes Drive and Lyons 
Road Signalization 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 
Project #14320 
Supervisor of Elections (SOE) -
IT Mini-Split A/C 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #2 
Project #12-015 
Southern Region Water 
Reclamation Facility Headworks 
By-pass Project Resident Project 
Representation Services 
Water Utilities 
District #5 

CSA# 
IIl-14-
DOA-C-
001-034 

N/A 

17 

11-1 

Page 5 of 6 

DESCRIPTION 
Services associated with review of 
proposals from potential developers 

-.,---,-,--:::··\·''\·'·'c-S',:· ./: 'tr> ''<ti of various non-aviation parcels at 
,.,,:::·,:·_,::e:,,._:::,:::>.·•"''"" .,>:'.:' __ ·'::·,·'\ 

1 
Palm Beach International Airport, 
North Palm Beach General Aviation 
Air art and Lantana Air art. 
Signalization plans and structural 
analysis; Survey, geotechnical, 

,,_----,_-,--:----•·=-•·--,_,.,-.-, _,,,--,-,-,.-,,-,,,,. subsurface utility exploration; Post 
design services. 

,:.,,r,,_;:p..,;,;;,_1.\.,-.v.\J:<·-::;, .:'.<-, Site, visit, review meeting, 

:,,_::':::c.:: .::::,::-:,,:'::::·:,::=;:=::1 

permit/construction documents and 
construction administration 
necessary to facilitate installation of 

-:<L/\=:,L'::·,\>:,:=,:t :,::-, __ r-:,I two new independent a/c units to 
· :•,: :t._/,/:_·_' :-•·•: -- serve the main com uter room. 



·>••··• .. r.•••·•-:•·/:{{/:H:$Y:tflE\I;.1:A,Q:D~PAR.TMENTSi>lJrtJN(;•ft1~:JV1QNJH:'.:Qfi.ApRi1.Ji()i4>it:f·> •,. ·····•=.: ... c:::•::<r:r:::,.•=.:•:=:/if:.;;:••\/ 

PROJECT 
Project #12-008 
Water Treatment Plant 8 Wells 
Rehabilitation and Replacement 
Water Utilities 
Districts 2, 5 

Project #2012515 
Hatton Highway Bridge over 
PWCD Canal No. 2 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

Project # 14-059 
Miscellaneous Structural 
Engineering Services 
Water Utilities 
District #Coun wide 
Project # 11-038 
Waste Water Lift Station 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #5 
Project #14307 
State Attorney's Office - New 
Doorway 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #7 

CSA# 
Auth. 11, 

.n~Y.•~;~y~,~~./:.:•><·{.:<' Supp. 1 

N/A 

1 

2 

6 

Page 6 of 6 

•-•. ··.-···- ..... --· -- ........... . 

f/>J:N.dR.EASE·••.·•·•;:;::>:• 
··.::_ '.·.<·.·.·.·.··,··c·.·.:,.:--:-:, ..... ··.::-.-·•;-·-:;.;_-.:•.··. 

: ;~m=.·i~~~~;;;: 
•- . ·-···. ·-··· DESCRIPTION 

•. •·••<•.·iq,?,.::.,y.JL.v,.,v='<===••,./i.'.I Engineering services during 
construction and technical oversight 
for well rehabilitation to replace well 

.. :-:,:·.-- •..• , ..• c. -:• .. ·:: :-::.::.e::.;:;::{• •• :;. \I screens and inner casings at wells 
BW-1, BW-2, BW-4 and BW-21, and 
modifications to existing wellhead 
equipment and above-grade raw 

-•••·•.:::.••/C<\ C!•·· :/ <.•:.·:=-•·••=·· .<••· water piping; Provide design and 
-·· .:.= .. :=:= .• ,.•·.=.·.==.-=:=-.===-•"=-.-•==. 1• engineering services during 

construction and technical oversight 
•·-·-·-•••··•· ··<-• for well re lacement of well BW-3. 

Soil testing; Concrete and masonry 
materials; Aggregate testing; Asphalt 
testing; Inspection services; Field 

: ::::c:=:=:::.--':-=,=••_:, exploration; Miscellaneous services; 

•j);\} ;:.\{/f,ji. /J\H Engineering and professional 
services. 
Investigation of wall surrounding 
production well 3W-23, investigation 
of screen wall located at WTP 3, and 
other tasks as may be defined by 
WUD. 
Field and laboratory testing services 
for the soils and concrete. 

Site visits, construction documents 
and construction administration 

... .:'.•=--=•/> .. ·.·.•.=.==-=,.•<=•=·:-c=.:= :::-<=· ·= ···-·-··=··· ...... -:.-=·-·.····• necessary to provide City required 

architectural drawings for new 
: ._ :;:; : //{/}' ·;:,=-.::::=·=:•::,: :-==:::.•:::: •.• ·-::_·· <-•--==:::::·=, 
·· ·· doorway in existing office spaces of 

suite 3200. 



PROJECT ... _:_::<¢ON.JAACTQ1t?\· :: :· AUTHORIZATION# 

Project #14206 
West Detention Center (WDC) -
Recreation Yard 
District #6 
Project #14207 
West Detention Center (WDC) -
Camera System 
District #6 
Project #14201 
Vista Stucco Remediation 
District #2 
Project #12314.01 
Calypso Bay - Lazy River & Play 
Pool Repairs 
District #6 

Reason for Change Codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other 
0 = Owner Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

Page 1 of 1 

W.0.1 

w.o. 2 

W.0.3 

c.o. 3 
,•;····:··_-:•;• .. ·.·.·· .• ·.·.·.·.· -.·.·-·-·.··-' .·.-.--·-·.· ·•·.,·:· _ .. :.:· .•. ···.·.-.·-•.'·-··.·.~·•··-·•·····-·.··.·.·.• ... '..··.··;···_· 

::_tt{ ::) :-:()? :}$c·Q7: ::\/::;•.::\ ;: <<::,:: 
•cR.~pl~'¢e.!~><i$t111g:)9[94tJfo•pl~Y•PP.QJti,le;. 
Repl~ci·i-c1i$¢d :p~ppl~ :ftl1i$_h :dog arqt.ro.q: 

::::.:}11·~ygr {)l.111P•••§trtJ¢.fa.lt¢•:s,IJ,pp;gtt,•PC?st$;_:::_::::•1 

:' Riduce coristrllc:tiC>6. :c.on.tih: .. ·@nc· : • ct:o• 



:'.'=.=-·.·•.:=: ................. :.·.••·::.:.:.• .•. =: .•..••.•. ·.:..·•.·· .•. :_:••·:.·.= ... ·.•.·.·=·.·.i.·.:.;:· .. ·=:·:•;.·.::.••:·.=:.·::: .•. ·.:.• •. ·::.~··.: ..• '•=:.• .. i:.•.:.·.·.··:··•.·•.···:. · · ••·<:::::=)'.:}<\h:Tt1ts\CO~TRACl\l\l;"JEW-COMMI1T:l:E:PURIN(;ffHE.:r-tQNJ"thOfAPRJl/;2Ql·¾=r=:?==/:·:::•::, .. ,.,·· 

PROJECT 
Project #12-038 

•=····=··.·.•·•··,.·,, Water Treatment No. 2 Electric Cables and 
RTU's for Wells 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 7 

.,..,.·=··•··.··· .. ··=···• Water Utilities 
District #2 

,,.,·:., ..... -=·=·•·=·. Project #10-062 
Strategic Wastewater Infrastructure Project 
Sewer Collection - City of Belle Glade 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project # 10-077 
Pahokee Dual Zone Monitoring Well 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project #2003502 
Ocean Avenue (Lantana) Bridge over 
Intracoastal Waterway 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 
Project #12-040 

.,. ... -.. ·.•··.·.•.,.•·· South Bay Wastewater Lift Station 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 

II·.·.· ··=••=·······District #6 

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$489,473.57 

$1,877,979.00 

$407,866.00 

$29,681,238.26 

$506,957.00 

Page 1 of 1 



PROJECT 
Project #14330 
Jupiter Health - Exterior 
Weatherproofing and Interior 
Painting 
District #1 

Project # 13452 
WUD WTP System #5 Re-pump 
Station - Painting 
District #3 

Project #13476.01 
John Prince Park Sign Shop -
Structural Repairs - Construction 
District #3 
Project #14765 
Demo: 1401 S.W. 65th Way, Boca 
Raton 
District #5 
Project #14774 
Demo: 4025 N. Browning Dr., 
WPB 
District #2 
Project # 14334 
South County Regional Park -
Multiple Roof Replacements 
District #5 

Page 1 of 2 

WORK ·'\:<::,,:::··::::·::'"t,::·:.::.:_,/.•,,:-:,;;;:::o::.·• ·· 

ORDER# :;:t;~Mbt1~'1->)/ DESCRIPTION 

rooms. 

14-028 1:::/:;:f>L. __ i_}.',:::C::): .. f )_c;::.i:r .. ~ ... ;.,>.:::-,_,y•_J•:•1 Material, labor, supervision, permits 
,::·.·.·•·,.;,.·.·:• .::::.:o:>:.<.:::.• .. =.=::-.:'•"'·,·,. and supplies necessary and 
, .. · .. ···· .. ,., ... -·.;.;.::.,,. ·· .. ··············.• ... ·.·· reasonably incidental to pressure 

clean, patch and paint exterior of 
buildin and fuel tank com ound. 

14-027 1.,,.::•:.,,~.., ... ,.;\':t,._'""'=:-·\.J•:--::.:-•:.•,== .... ,.·."" .. ' .. ·'= .• ·.·,·."••l Provide construction services to 
1 =t:·>·: < <=' .. ?/ .. / ....... repair damaged exterior wall and 

.. ····.·••· .......... , .......... ,. .. ··.••:-:•:-·• replacement of leaking windows. 

14-119 :~;>;_~ •. :P-:.1,9••:P.'{:Yt! Demolition of wood frame (south); 
, ••... ··c., .. ,.::-:,: .... ::•.•·,••:::-·•· .. •,::':•··'..'.:., Concrete drives/walks; Add'l loads of 

trash; Freon devacuation; Permit. 

14-123 .. ; . ..p,L.+Ji.'-'-',;...,,,.vv:.:_:-.· Demolition of concrete block 
(central); Concrete drives/walks; 
Add'I loads of trash; Tree removal; 
Tire removal; Permit. 

14-026 1t>.P.J"?P~·~h'~l~\'<.: Material, labor, supervision, permits 
and supplies necessary and 

::::.:::::>:\\:('-'\'\:: .• reasonably incidental to remove the 
:::,•.·•··.·.· .. ·.<· existing gavalume metal roof 

systems on two (2) pavilions and 
., .. ,.,,· .. ,;.·,,,,.· .. _.;.,·.,-,-::::::,'• . .,-,· .:.0.-::.•,,:,".·<=-: ... ::-1: replace them with Englert Series 

roofs. 



PROJECT 
Project #14312 
Fountains Country Club Rec 
Center -
Weatherproofing 
District #3 

Project #11504.03 
N County Govt Center - Judicial 
Parking Additional Work 
District #1 
Project # 14 771 
sec A/C Cooling Tower Cleaning 
District #5 

Page 2 of 2 

WORK •- ·.·.·-..... ·.·.· ·.···.·· ·-.-~=-.·.·.·.•-·.·.·.•.·. 

ORDER# )'\:iAM.60Nt<i) DESCRIPTION 

14-027 l{':t~rg}:t.~~:--PQl{rll Material, labor, supervision, permits 

·:•:,'.-C.'•:-:-:-::-:.:-.1 
and supplies necessary and 

IX/-::\?='?',0;,t/t/l reasonably incidental to remove 

ktt:,'\_.=::,, .. :,:-',=0::> •.. =\,,t,,.\_t .. 
11 

existing paint coatings from wood 
framed driveway overhang, repaint; 
Remove wood framed trellis, replace 
with fabric cano . 

14-028 i'"J.'.pc:.. •~~1,,,~.,-,:=:,:::1 Additional work to add a magnetic 
lock and speed hump to entry gate 

-•::::::::-:=:: ::::•,.,.· ;:,'-\'>-.:_.,.- ., for enhanced security. 

14-112 !iC:H::$:/3 .~,~---,!~-.! •. ~·-' :J:,()( _____ 1 Material, labor, supervision and 
.. ,.,, ___ .'.? :=:>)'/:t·t/</,<=I supplies necessary and reasonably 

-:-:-.-··.· .. •.:_•:::_·.·.··:•• .. ::-::---.. -.- .. , .. -, 

incidental for the cleaning and 
maintenance of the Baltimore Air Coil 
Series 3000 Crossflow A/C Cooling 
Tower located at the South County 
Courthouse. 



PROJECT 
Project # 11208 
Main Detention Center Generator 
Replacement 
Facilities Development & 
Operations 
District #2 

Page 1 of 1 

DESCRIPTION 
5 {/:f ·($131$.,Q§2QQ),''°::\ Deduct for personnel charges 

incurred by PBSO for electrical 
service interruption on 6/1/13. 



Project #2013051 
Westgate Ave. and Quail Dr. / Indian Dr. 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 
Project #2013051 
Lee's Crossing ADA Curb Ramp 
Improvements 

, Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2013051 
Florida Mango Rd. Pathway Resurface 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2013051 
Northtree Blvd. Pathway Tie-In 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

· Project #2013051 
· 22505 SW 65th Ave. 

Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 
Project #2013051 
Belvedere Rd. E. of Haverhill 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 
Project #2013051 
Fire Station #35 (2501 W. Lantana Rd.) 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2013051 
Roberts Ln. and Serafica Dr. 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

Page 1 of 4 

AUTHORIZATION # 
2013051-039 

2013051-048 

2013051-055 

2013051-063 

2013051-065 

2013051-067 

2013051-069 

2013051-071 



. ••·•. ··:;;H:§t'~@~ijp~:fij;g;llltll~!lilt.Jfil~~•~~~~~;A::1;P:~1!~~~!,<-lg~!!l9~~~!!1Iltl~•NJ,.,1, ..•. ,.,, 
·· Cl.":l.. :¥:IJ;.W:1~qM~'lXJil±l;J;*if.Qft;'!., .i'i •QNllN.Ul™l:J;QJiSJll.Y@IIQNIIQ~I, ... , .. 

Project #2013051 
Roberts Ln. and Serafica Dr. 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2013051 
Fire Station #35 (2501 E. Lantana Rd.) Mill & 
Pave 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #N/A 
Okeeheelee Park 
Parks & Recreation 
District #2 
Project #N/ A 
Carlin/Jupiter Beach Park Lifeguard Towers 
Parks & Recreation 
District #1 
Project #N/A 
Peanut Island Wood Deck Replacement 
Parks & Recreation 
Districts #1, #7 
Project #N/A 
South County Civic Center 
Parks & Recreation 
District #5 
Project #2014051 
CR 880 East of Duda Road 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2014051 
Duda Road . 7 Mile North of CR 880 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

Page 2 of 4 

AUTHORIZATION # 
2013051-071-1 

2013051-072 

84409 

84643 

84645 

62825 

63 

65 



Project #2014051 
Folsom Road South of Okeechobee 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

.,. Project #2014051 
•··· Garden Road at Consumer Street 

Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #2014051 
Hatton Hwy North Location 1 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2014051 
Hatton Hwy North Location 2 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2014051 
SR 7 Extension North of Okeechobee Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2014051 
SR 7 Extension on Bend ¼ Mile North of 

, Okeechobee Blvd 
· Engineering & Public Works 

l~-.--t-D_is_t_ric_t_#_2 ___________ --F.-~ :c~';\~+::\:.~:~\: ... : .. ::~/;~' ~' ,4:::·•~:•:,"4'•· ~"'~~~~~ 
Project #2014051 
Benoist Farms Road @ McAllister 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2014051 
Southshore Drive 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

Page 3 of 4 

AUTHORIZATION # 
66 

67 

68 

69 

71 

72 

73 

74 



Project #2014051 
Rogers Road 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2014051 
827 @ 827 A (2 Locations) 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2014051 
West Sugarhouse Road 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #200651C 
Central Boulevard from Indiantown Road to 
Church Street - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project # N/ A 
Edgecliff Avenue from Lantana Road to 
Corson Place - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #N/A 
Lake Ida Rd/Via Flora Roundabout 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #Not Provided 

Page 4 of 4 

AUTHORIZATION# 
75 

76 

77 

N/A 

N/A 

462 



Project # 11-008 
Central Monitoring Facility - Construction 
Administration Services 
District #6 

: Project #09-030 
· SRWRF Renewable Energy Project - Solar 
Energy Design/Build Services 
District #5 
Project #13-010 (W.A. #21) 
Pioneer Road Sewer Extension 

11";H:::;;:,,,,:c+·=1 District #7 
Project #11-146 
PBCWUD/Village of Palm Springs Water 

iiii;f!i:!:ij;: ~,j Interconnection 
11 '' District #2 

Project #12-073 
,,, .. ,,,, .. ,,,,,:.·,,,··=·• 10th Avenue North Water Main Extension 

District #2 
Project #14-057 

,n::::::,:::ic Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd & 68th Ct N 6" Tap 
on Existing 16" WM 
District #6 

,,.,,,,.,,.,:.,,,,,,·,:;,, Project #13-047 (W.A. 1) 
11::;::c,,:,1 One (1) 12" Line Stop at La Mancha & Madrid 

St. 
ll:IS:::'?''::n District #6 

Project #12-022 
SCADA System Tower Improvements 

II'=='"'"··'='='"'"' ,;:.;1 District # 5 

Page 1 of 1 

Auth. 3, 
Supp. 5 

Auth. 7, 
Supp. 1 

Final 

3 

4 

3 

Final 

Auth. 2, 
Supp. 1 


